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Full	Term Fees	Due First	Day	of	
Class Last	Day	of	Class Last	Day	100%	

Refund
Last	Day	75%	

Refund
Last	Day	25%	

Refund

Complete Session (C)  May 13, 2018 May 14, 2018 August 10, 2018 May 13, 2018 May 24, 2018 June 4, 2018

Parts	of	Term Fees	Due First	Day	of	
Class Last	Day	of	Class Last	Day	100%	

Refund
Last	Day	75%	

Refund
Last	Day	25%	

Refund
Pre‐Summer (A) May 13, 2018 May 14, 2018 June 1, 2018 May 13, 2018 May 16, 2018 May 18, 2018

Pre‐Sum + Sess 1 (B) May 13, 2018 May 14, 2018 July 6, 2018 May 13, 2018 May 20, 2018 May 26, 2018

Session I (D) June 3, 2018 June 4, 2018 July 6, 2018 June 3, 2018 June 7, 2018 June 11, 2018
Dual Session (E) June 3, 2018 June 4, 2018 August 10, 2018 June 3, 2018 June 12, 2018 June 20, 2018
Session II (F) July 8, 2018 July 9, 2018 August 10, 2018 July 8, 2018 July 12, 2018 July 16, 2018

Ready to Teach (RT) July 1, 2018 July 2, 2018 August 17, 2018 July 1, 2018 July 7, 2018 July 13, 2018

TN	eCampus Fees	Due First	Day	of	
Class Last	Day	of	Class Last	Day	100%	

Refund
Last	Day	75%	

Refund
Last	Day	25%	

Refund
TN eCampus May 28, 2018 May 29, 2018 August 3, 2018 May 28, 2018 June 6, 2018 June 14, 2018

Tuition	and	Fee	Payment	Calendar
Summer	2018	Fee	Adjustment	(Refund)	Dates



Credit	 In	State Program	 Total	 Out	of	State Total	
Hours Maintenance	Fee Service	Fee In	State Tuition Out	of	State

1 																				287.00	 																	113.00	 										400.00	 														741.00	 											1,141.00	
2 																				574.00	 																	226.00	 										800.00	 											1,482.00	 											2,282.00	
3 																				861.00	 																	339.00	 						1,200.00	 											2,223.00	 											3,423.00	
4 																	1,148.00	 																	452.00	 						1,600.00	 											2,964.00	 											4,564.00	
5 																	1,435.00	 																	565.00	 						2,000.00	 											3,705.00	 											5,705.00	
6 																	1,722.00	 																	678.00	 						2,400.00	 											4,446.00	 											6,846.00	
7 																	2,009.00	 																	791.00	 						2,800.00	 											5,187.00	 											7,987.00	
8 																	2,296.00	 																	895.50	 						3,191.50	 											5,928.00	 											9,119.50	
9 																	2,583.00	 																	895.50	 						3,478.50	 											6,669.00	 								10,147.50	
10 																	2,870.00	 																	895.50	 						3,765.50	 											7,410.00	 								11,175.50	
11 																	3,157.00	 																	895.50	 						4,052.50	 											8,151.00	 								12,203.50	
12 																	3,444.00	 																	895.50	 						4,339.50	 											8,892.00	 								13,231.50	
13 																	3,731.00	 																	895.50	 						4,626.50	 											9,633.00	 								14,259.50	
14 																	4,018.00	 																	895.50	 						4,913.50	 								10,374.00	 								15,287.50	
15 																	4,305.00	 																	895.50	 						5,200.50	 								11,115.00	 								16,315.50	
16 																	4,592.00	 																	895.50	 						5,487.50	 								11,856.00	 								17,343.50	
17 																	4,879.00	 																	895.50	 						5,774.50	 								12,597.00	 								18,371.50	
18 																	5,166.00	 																	895.50	 						6,061.50	 								13,338.00	 								19,399.50	
19 																	5,453.00	 																	895.50	 						6,348.50	 								14,079.00	 								20,427.50	
20 																	5,740.00	 																	895.50	 						6,635.50	 								14,820.00	 								21,455.50	
21 																	6,027.00	 																	895.50	 						6,922.50	 								15,561.00	 								22,483.50	
22 																	6,314.00	 																	895.50	 						7,209.50	 								16,302.00	 								23,511.50	
23 																	6,601.00	 																	895.50	 						7,496.50	 								17,043.00	 								24,539.50	

**Rates	subject	to	change	at	any	time.

East	Tennessee	State	University	Undergraduate
Summer	2018

*Rates	do	not	include	Special	Course	Fees



Credit	 In	State Program	 Total	 Out	of	State Total	

Hours Maintenance	Fee Service	Fee In	State Tuition Out	of	State

1 																				458.00	 																	113.00	 										571.00	 																								817.00	 															1,388.00	
2 																				916.00	 																	226.00	 						1,142.00	 																				1,634.00	 															2,776.00	
3 																	1,374.00	 																	339.00	 						1,713.00	 																				2,451.00	 															4,164.00	
4 																	1,832.00	 																	452.00	 						2,284.00	 																				3,268.00	 															5,552.00	
5 																	2,290.00	 																	565.00	 						2,855.00	 																				4,085.00	 															6,940.00	
6 																	2,748.00	 																	678.00	 						3,426.00	 																				4,902.00	 															8,328.00	
7 																	3,206.00	 																	791.00	 						3,997.00	 																				5,719.00	 															9,716.00	
8 																	3,664.00	 																	895.50	 						4,559.50	 																				6,536.00	 													11,095.50	
9 																	4,122.00	 																	895.50	 						5,017.50	 																				7,353.00	 													12,370.50	
10 																	4,580.00	 																	895.50	 						5,475.50	 																				8,170.00	 													13,645.50	
11 																	5,038.00	 																	895.50	 						5,933.50	 																				8,987.00	 													14,920.50	
12 																	5,496.00	 																	895.50	 						6,391.50	 																				9,804.00	 													16,195.50	
13 																	5,954.00	 																	895.50	 						6,849.50	 																	10,621.00	 													17,470.50	
14 																	6,412.00	 																	895.50	 						7,307.50	 																	11,438.00	 													18,745.50	
15 																	6,870.00	 																	895.50	 						7,765.50	 																	12,255.00	 													20,020.50	
16 																	7,328.00	 																	895.50	 						8,223.50	 																	13,072.00	 													21,295.50	
17 																	7,786.00	 																	895.50	 						8,681.50	 																	13,889.00	 													22,570.50	
18 																	8,244.00	 																	895.50	 						9,139.50	 																	14,706.00	 													23,845.50	
19 																	8,702.00	 																	895.50	 						9,597.50	 																	15,523.00	 													25,120.50	
20 																	9,160.00	 																	895.50	 				10,055.50	 																	16,340.00	 													26,395.50	
21 																	9,618.00	 																	895.50	 				10,513.50	 																	17,157.00	 													27,670.50	
22 														10,076.00	 																	895.50	 				10,971.50	 																	17,974.00	 													28,945.50	
23 														10,534.00	 																	895.50	 				11,429.50	 																	18,791.00	 													30,220.50	

**Rates	subject	to	change	at	any	time.

East	Tennessee	State	University	Graduate	

*Rates	do	not	include	Special	Course	Fees
Summer	2018



Credit	 eRate eRate	Program	 ETSU	 Total
Hours Maintenance	Fee Service	Fee Online	Fee eRate

1 																					431.00	 																								26.00	 																		40.00	 													497.00	
2 																					862.00	 																								52.00	 																		80.00	 													994.00	
3 																		1,293.00	 																								78.00	 															120.00	 										1,491.00	
4 																		1,724.00	 																					104.00	 															160.00	 										1,988.00	
5 																		2,155.00	 																					130.00	 															200.00	 										2,485.00	
6 																		2,586.00	 																					156.00	 															240.00	 										2,982.00	
7 																		3,017.00	 																					182.00	 															280.00	 										3,479.00	
8 																		3,448.00	 																					206.50	 															320.00	 										3,974.50	
9 																		3,879.00	 																					206.50	 															360.00	 										4,445.50	
10 																		4,310.00	 																					206.50	 															400.00	 										4,916.50	
11 																		4,741.00	 																					206.50	 															440.00	 										5,387.50	
12 																		5,172.00	 																					206.50	 															480.00	 										5,858.50	
13 																		5,603.00	 																					206.50	 															520.00	 										6,329.50	
14 																		6,034.00	 																					206.50	 															560.00	 										6,800.50	
15 																		6,465.00	 																					206.50	 															600.00	 										7,271.50	
16 																		6,896.00	 																					206.50	 															640.00	 										7,742.50	
17 																		7,327.00	 																					206.50	 															680.00	 										8,213.50	
18 																		7,758.00	 																					206.50	 															720.00	 										8,684.50	
19 																		8,189.00	 																					206.50	 															760.00	 										9,155.50	
20 																		8,620.00	 																					206.50	 															800.00	 										9,626.50	
21 																		9,051.00	 																					206.50	 															840.00	 							10,097.50	
22 																		9,482.00	 																					206.50	 															880.00	 							10,568.50	
23 																		9,913.00	 																					206.50	 															920.00	 							11,039.50	

**Rates	subject	to	change	at	any	time.

East	Tennessee	State	University	Undergraduate	eRate	

*Rates	do	not	include	Special	Course	Fees
Summer	2018



Credit	 eRate eRate	Program	 ETSU	 Total

Hours Maintenance	Fee Service	Fee Online	Fee eRate

1 																				687.00	 																								26.00	 																														50.00	 																							763.00	
2 																	1,374.00	 																								52.00	 																												100.00	 																				1,526.00	
3 																	2,061.00	 																								78.00	 																												150.00	 																				2,289.00	
4 																	2,748.00	 																					104.00	 																												200.00	 																				3,052.00	
5 																	3,435.00	 																					130.00	 																												250.00	 																				3,815.00	
6 																	4,122.00	 																					156.00	 																												300.00	 																				4,578.00	
7 																	4,809.00	 																					182.00	 																												350.00	 																				5,341.00	
8 																	5,496.00	 																					206.50	 																												400.00	 																				6,102.50	
9 																	6,183.00	 																					206.50	 																												450.00	 																				6,839.50	
10 																	6,870.00	 																					206.50	 																												500.00	 																				7,576.50	
11 																	7,557.00	 																					206.50	 																												550.00	 																				8,313.50	
12 																	8,244.00	 																					206.50	 																												600.00	 																				9,050.50	
13 																	8,931.00	 																					206.50	 																												650.00	 																				9,787.50	
14 																	9,618.00	 																					206.50	 																												700.00	 																	10,524.50	
15 														10,305.00	 																					206.50	 																												750.00	 																	11,261.50	
16 														10,992.00	 																					206.50	 																												800.00	 																	11,998.50	
17 														11,679.00	 																					206.50	 																												850.00	 																	12,735.50	
18 														12,366.00	 																					206.50	 																												900.00	 																	13,472.50	
19 														13,053.00	 																					206.50	 																												950.00	 																	14,209.50	
20 														13,740.00	 																					206.50	 																								1,000.00	 																	14,946.50	
21 														14,427.00	 																					206.50	 																								1,050.00	 																	15,683.50	
22 														15,114.00	 																					206.50	 																								1,100.00	 																	16,420.50	
23 														15,801.00	 																					206.50	 																								1,150.00	 																	17,157.50	

**Rates	subject	to	change	at	any	time.

East	Tennessee	State	University	Graduate	eRate	

*Rates	do	not	include	Special	Course	Fees
Summer	2018



Credit	
In	State	TN	
eCampus

In	State	TN	
eCampus

Total	TN		
eCampus

TN		eCampus	
Tuition

Total	TN	
eCampus

Hours Maintenance	Fee Online	Fee In	State Out	of	State Out	of	State

1 																				287.00	 																	115.00	 																					402.00	 																		741.00	 								1,143.00	
2 																				574.00	 																	230.00	 																					804.00	 															1,482.00	 								2,286.00	
3 																				861.00	 																	345.00	 																		1,206.00	 															2,223.00	 								3,429.00	
4 																	1,148.00	 																	460.00	 																		1,608.00	 															2,964.00	 								4,572.00	
5 																	1,435.00	 																	575.00	 																		2,010.00	 															3,705.00	 								5,715.00	
6 																	1,722.00	 																	690.00	 																		2,412.00	 															4,446.00	 								6,858.00	
7 																	2,009.00	 																	805.00	 																		2,814.00	 															5,187.00	 								8,001.00	
8 																	2,296.00	 																	920.00	 																		3,216.00	 															5,928.00	 								9,144.00	
9 																	2,583.00	 													1,035.00	 																		3,618.00	 															6,669.00	 						10,287.00	
10 																	2,870.00	 													1,150.00	 																		4,020.00	 															7,410.00	 						11,430.00	
11 																	3,157.00	 													1,265.00	 																		4,422.00	 															8,151.00	 						12,573.00	
12 																	3,444.00	 													1,380.00	 																		4,824.00	 															8,892.00	 						13,716.00	
13 																	3,731.00	 													1,495.00	 																		5,226.00	 															9,633.00	 						14,859.00	
14 																	4,018.00	 													1,610.00	 																		5,628.00	 												10,374.00	 						16,002.00	
15 																	4,305.00	 													1,725.00	 																		6,030.00	 												11,115.00	 						17,145.00	
16 																	4,592.00	 													1,840.00	 																		6,432.00	 												11,856.00	 						18,288.00	
17 																	4,879.00	 													1,955.00	 																		6,834.00	 												12,597.00	 						19,431.00	
18 																	5,166.00	 													2,070.00	 																		7,236.00	 												13,338.00	 						20,574.00	
19 																	5,453.00	 													2,185.00	 																		7,638.00	 												14,079.00	 						21,717.00	
20 																	5,740.00	 													2,300.00	 																		8,040.00	 												14,820.00	 						22,860.00	
21 																	6,027.00	 													2,415.00	 																		8,442.00	 												15,561.00	 						24,003.00	
22 																	6,314.00	 													2,530.00	 																		8,844.00	 												16,302.00	 						25,146.00	
23 																	6,601.00	 													2,645.00	 																		9,246.00	 												17,043.00	 						26,289.00	

**Rates	subject	to	change	at	any	time.

TN	eCampus	Fees	Undergraduate

*Rates	do	not	include	Special	Course	Fees
Summer	2018



Credit	 In	State	TN	eCampus TN	eCampus
Total		TN	
eCampus

TN	eCampus	
Tuition

Total	TN	
eCampus

Hours Maintenance	Fee Online	Fee In	State Out	of	State Out	of	State

1 																											458.00	 																		115.00	 																				573.00	 																						817.00	 														1,390.00	
2 																											916.00	 																		230.00	 																	1,146.00	 																			1,634.00	 														2,780.00	
3 																								1,374.00	 																		345.00	 																	1,719.00	 																			2,451.00	 														4,170.00	
4 																								1,832.00	 																		460.00	 																	2,292.00	 																			3,268.00	 														5,560.00	
5 																								2,290.00	 																		575.00	 																	2,865.00	 																			4,085.00	 														6,950.00	
6 																								2,748.00	 																		690.00	 																	3,438.00	 																			4,902.00	 														8,340.00	
7 																								3,206.00	 																		805.00	 																	4,011.00	 																			5,719.00	 														9,730.00	
8 																								3,664.00	 																		920.00	 																	4,584.00	 																			6,536.00	 												11,120.00	
9 																								4,122.00	 														1,035.00	 																	5,157.00	 																			7,353.00	 												12,510.00	
10 																								4,580.00	 														1,150.00	 																	5,730.00	 																			8,170.00	 												13,900.00	
11 																								5,038.00	 														1,265.00	 																	6,303.00	 																			8,987.00	 												15,290.00	
12 																								5,496.00	 														1,380.00	 																	6,876.00	 																			9,804.00	 												16,680.00	
13 																								5,954.00	 														1,495.00	 																	7,449.00	 																10,621.00	 												18,070.00	
14 																								6,412.00	 														1,610.00	 																	8,022.00	 																11,438.00	 												19,460.00	
15 																								6,870.00	 														1,725.00	 																	8,595.00	 																12,255.00	 												20,850.00	
16 																								7,328.00	 														1,840.00	 																	9,168.00	 																13,072.00	 												22,240.00	
17 																								7,786.00	 														1,955.00	 																	9,741.00	 																13,889.00	 												23,630.00	
18 																								8,244.00	 														2,070.00	 														10,314.00	 																14,706.00	 												25,020.00	
19 																								8,702.00	 														2,185.00	 														10,887.00	 																15,523.00	 												26,410.00	
20 																								9,160.00	 														2,300.00	 														11,460.00	 																16,340.00	 												27,800.00	
21 																								9,618.00	 														2,415.00	 														12,033.00	 																17,157.00	 												29,190.00	
22 																					10,076.00	 														2,530.00	 														12,606.00	 																17,974.00	 												30,580.00	
23 																					10,534.00	 														2,645.00	 														13,179.00	 																18,791.00	 												31,970.00	

**Rates	subject	to	change	at	any	time.

TN	eCampus	Fees	Graduate
Summer	2018

*Rates	do	not	include	Special	Course	Fees



Credit	 TN	eCampus	eRate TN	eCampus Total	
Hours Maintenance	Fee Online	Fee TN	eCampus	eRate

1 																										431.00	 																																		115.00	                               546.00 
2 																										862.00	 																																		230.00	                            1,092.00 
3 																							1,293.00	 																																		345.00	                            1,638.00 
4 																							1,724.00	 																																		460.00	                            2,184.00 
5 																							2,155.00	 																																		575.00	                            2,730.00 
6 																							2,586.00	 																																		690.00	                            3,276.00 
7 																							3,017.00	 																																		805.00	                            3,822.00 
8 																							3,448.00	 																																		920.00	                            4,368.00 
9 																							3,879.00	 																															1,035.00	                            4,914.00 
10 																							4,310.00	 																															1,150.00	                            5,460.00 
11 																							4,741.00	 																															1,265.00	                            6,006.00 
12 																							5,172.00	 																															1,380.00	                            6,552.00 
13 																							5,603.00	 																															1,495.00	                            7,098.00 
14 																							6,034.00	 																															1,610.00	                            7,644.00 
15 																							6,465.00	 																															1,725.00	                            8,190.00 
16 																							6,896.00	 																															1,840.00	                            8,736.00 
17 																							7,327.00	 																															1,955.00	                            9,282.00 
18 																							7,758.00	 																															2,070.00	                            9,828.00 
19 																							8,189.00	 																															2,185.00	                          10,374.00 
20 																							8,620.00	 																															2,300.00	                          10,920.00 
21 																							9,051.00	 																															2,415.00	                          11,466.00 
22 																							9,482.00	 																															2,530.00	                          12,012.00 
23 																							9,913.00	 																															2,645.00	                          12,558.00 

**Rates	subject	to	change	at	any	time.

TN	eCampus	Fees	eRate	Undergraduate
Summer	2018

*Rates	do	not	include	Special	Course	Fees



Credit	 TN	eCampus	eRate TN	eCampus Total	
Hours Maintenance	Fee Online	Fee TN	eCampus	eRate

1 																													687.00	 																													115.00	                         802.00 
2 																									1,374.00	 																													230.00	                     1,604.00 
3 																									2,061.00	 																													345.00	                     2,406.00 
4 																									2,748.00	 																													460.00	                     3,208.00 
5 																									3,435.00	 																													575.00	                     4,010.00 
6 																									4,122.00	 																													690.00	                     4,812.00 
7 																									4,809.00	 																													805.00	                     5,614.00 
8 																									5,496.00	 																													920.00	                     6,416.00 
9 																									6,183.00	 																										1,035.00	                     7,218.00 
10 																									6,870.00	 																										1,150.00	                     8,020.00 
11 																									7,557.00	 																										1,265.00	                     8,822.00 
12 																									8,244.00	 																										1,380.00	                     9,624.00 
13 																									8,931.00	 																										1,495.00	                   10,426.00 
14 																									9,618.00	 																										1,610.00	                   11,228.00 
15 																						10,305.00	 																										1,725.00	                   12,030.00 
16 																						10,992.00	 																										1,840.00	                   12,832.00 
17 																						11,679.00	 																										1,955.00	                   13,634.00 
18 																						12,366.00	 																										2,070.00	                   14,436.00 
19 																						13,053.00	 																										2,185.00	                   15,238.00 
20 																						13,740.00	 																										2,300.00	                   16,040.00 
21 																						14,427.00	 																										2,415.00	                   16,842.00 
22 																						15,114.00	 																										2,530.00	                   17,644.00 
23 																						15,801.00	 																										2,645.00	                   18,446.00 

**Rates	subject	to	change	at	any	time.

TN	eCampus	Fees	eRate	Graduate
Summer	2018

*Rates	do	not	include	Special	Course	Fees



Subject Description Course Fee Type of Fee

ADVR Advertising $50.00  Credit Hour
ARTA Studio Art Courses $30.00  Credit Hour
ARTA Graphic Design Courses $50.00  Credit Hour
ARTH Art History Courses $15.00  Flat

ASTR 1010, 1020, 1035 Astronomy  $20.00  Flat
BIOL Biological Sciences Fee $40.00  Flat
BLUE Bluegrass Bands $100.00  Flat
BLUE Bluegrass $175.00  Credit Hour
BLUE Bluegrass Recording Fees $25.00  Credit Hour
CHEM Chemistry Fee $30.00  Flat
DANC Dance $15.00  Flat
DANC Dance $40.00  Flat

GEOL/GEOG/GEOS Geosciences Lab Fee $45.00  Flat
JOUR Journalism $50.00  Credit Hour
MCOM Mass Communication $50.00  Credit Hour
MUSC Ensemble Music Fee $25.00  Credit Hour
MUSC Music $200.00  Credit Hour
PHYS Physics Fee $20.00  Flat
PUBR Public Relations $50.00  Credit Hour
RTVF Radio, Television & Film $50.00  Credit Hour
SOWK Social Work Course Fee $50.00  Flat
SPCH Speech $5.00  Credit Hour
STOR Story Telling $5.00  Credit Hour
THEA Theatre $15.00  Flat
THEA Theatre $40.00  Flat

East Tennessee State University Course Fees 

Summer 2018

College of Arts & Sciences



Subject Description Course Fee Type of Fee

ACCT Accounting $30.00  Credit Hour
BADM Business Administration $30.00  Credit Hour

CSCI 1100 Computer and Information Sciences Fee  $40.00  Credit Hour
DIGM Digital Media Fee $100.00  Credit Hour
ECON Economics $30.00  Credit Hour
ENGR Engineering Graphics ‐ Fall/Programming for  $60.00  Credit Hour
ME Mechanical Engineering $60.00  Credit Hour
ENTC Engineering Technology $60.00  Credit Hour

ENTC 4999 Internship/Cooperative Education $100.00  Credit Hour
FNCE Finance $30.00  Credit Hour
INTD Interior Design $60.00  Credit Hour
MGMT Management $30.00  Credit Hour
MKTG Marketing $30.00  Credit Hour
MSDM Digital Marketing $30.00  Credit Hour
SURV Surveying & Mapping $60.00  Credit Hour

Subject Description Course Fee Type of Fee

ALHE Allied Health $40.00  Credit Hour
CDIS Communicative Disorders $40.00  Credit Hour
CPSC Cardiopulmonary Science $40.00  Credit Hour
DHYG Dental Hygiene $450.00  Flat
DHYG Dental Hygiene $40.00  Credit Hour
NTFD Nutrition and Foods $40.00  Credit Hour
PHYT Physical Therapy $60.00  Credit Hour
PHYT Physical Therapy $40.00  Credit Hour
RADT Radiologic Technology $40.00  Credit Hour

College of Business and Technology

College of Clinical and Rehabilitative Health Sciences



Subject Description Course Fee Type of Fee

ARTA  4419 Teaching Art EL Sec Sch $25.00  Credit Hour
CUAI Curriculum & Instruction $25.00  Credit Hour
ECED Early Childhood Education $25.00  Credit Hour
EDFN Educational Foundations $25.00  Credit Hour

ENGL 4417, 5417 Teaching English MS HS $25.00  Credit Hour
HIST 4417, 5417 Teaching History  $25.00  Credit Hour
LANG 4417, 5417 Teaching Foreign Language SS $25.00  Credit Hour
MATH 4417, 5417 Teaching Mathematics $25.00  Credit Hour
MEDA 3570, 5400 Education Technology $25.00  Credit Hour

PEXS  Teaching Physical Education & Exercise Science $25.00  Credit Hour
PEXS 4061 Physical Education & Exercise Science $15.00  Flat
PEXS 4062 Exercise Science Cardio & EKG $20.00  Flat
PHED 2515 Physical Education & Exercise Science $30.00  Flat

READ Reading $25.00  Credit Hour
SCED Science Education $25.00  Credit Hour
SPED Special Education $25.00  Credit Hour

Subject Description Course Fee Type of Fee

ENGL English $100.00  Flat
GEOL Geology $100.00  Flat
MATH Math $100.00  Flat
SOCI Sociology $100.00  Flat
SPCH Speech $100.00  Flat

Subject Description Course Fee Type of Fee

NRSE Nursing $40.00  Credit Hour
NURS Nursing RODP $40.00  Credit Hour

Subject Description Course Fee Type of Fee

BSTA Biostatistics $40.00  Credit Hour
COBH Community & Behavioral Health $40.00  Credit Hour

COBH 2030 First Aid & Emergency Care $20.00  Flat
ENVH Environmental Health $40.00  Credit Hour
EPID Edipemiology $40.00  Credit Hour
HSC Health Science $40.00  Credit Hour
HSCI Health Sciences $40.00  Credit Hour
HSMP Health Services Management & Policy $40.00  Credit Hour

College of Education

Learning Support Lab

College Nursing

College of Public Health



Subject Description Course Fee Type of Fee

Bowling Payable to Provider $50.00  Flat
Cholesterol Payable to Department $35.00  Flat

CPR Re‐training Payable to Department $12.00  Flat
CPR Training Payable to Department $20.00  Flat
Fit for Life Payable to Department $30.00  Flat

Horse Back Riding Payable to Provider $200.00  Flat
Instrument Fee Payable to Department $8.00  Flat

Mixed Martial Arts Payable to Provider $95.00  Flat
Personal Instrument 

Fee
Payable to Department $300.00  Flat

Scuba Payable to Provider $150 ‐ $300 Flat
Self Defense Payable to Provider $95.00  Flat

Skiing Snowboarding Payable to Provider TBA Flat
Supply Fee/Gloves Payable to Department $6.00‐$8.00 Flat
TN Handgun Permit Payable to Department $60.00  Flat
Weight Management Payable to Department $30.00  Flat

Subject Description Course Fee Type of Fee

ID Card Replacement Each Lost Replacement $10.95  Flat
Late Fee Late Registration Fee $100.00  Flat

Online Course Fee Undergraduate $40.00  Credit Hour
Online Course Fee Graduate $50.00  Credit Hour
Returned Check Each Returned Check $30.00  Flat

Service Fee Installment Plan $50.00  Flat/Per Term

*Course Fees or Fee Paid to Provider are subject to change at any time.

Course Fees Paid to Department or Provider

Miscellaneous Fees
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